



1

44ca5666o24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5666 OF 2024
IN SA/911/2008**

**REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS**

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5794 OF 2018
IN SA/911/2008**

**TRIMBAKESHWAR VISHWANATH AUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND OTHERS**

...

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 911 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13166 OF 2008
IN SA/911/2008**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13152 OF 2008
IN SA/911/2008**

**VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS
VERSUS
REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS**

...

Shri Yuvraj V. Kakde, Advocate for the Applicants in CA No.5666/2024.

Shri P.P. Mandlik, Advocate h/f Shri Amol Gandhi, Advocate for the original Appellants.

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07th July, 2025

Per Court :-

1. Considering the fact that respondent No.2 is aged about 90 years and earlier order dated 21.06.2024 issuing direction to list the matter as per its turn in senior citizens' category, list the matter for final hearing on 20.08.2025.
2. Civil Application No.5666/2024 is disposed of.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)