



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 911 OF 2008

Vishwanath Khanderao Aute And Ors

VERSUS

Rekhabai Ankush Ghodke And Ors

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5794 OF 2018

Trimbakeshwar Vishwanath Aute And Others

VERSUS

Vishwanath Khanderao Aute And Others

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13166 OF 2008

Vishwanath Khanderao Aute And Ors

VERSUS

Rekhabai Ankush Ghodke And Ors

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13152 OF 2008

Vishwanath Khanderao Aute And Ors

VERSUS

Rekhabai Ankush Ghodke And Ors

Mr. P. P. Mandlik h/f Mr. Amol Gandhi, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. R. R. Gaikwad h/f Mr. Y. V. Kakade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1
and 2

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for appellants, on instructions, makes statement that Respondent Nos. 3, 6 and 7 are reported dead. He seeks time to take appropriate steps. At his request, stand over to 09.09.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj