



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 FIRST APPEAL NO. 617 OF 2017

RAJENDRA VITTHOBA PARIHAR AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

2 SECOND APPEAL NO. 899 OF 2009 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6600 OF 2025
IN SA/899/2009

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6601 OF 2025
IN SA/899/2009

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12757 OF 2009
IN SA/899/2009

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10986 OF 2025
IN SA/899/2009

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10985 OF 2025
IN SA/899/2009

...

3 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9615 OF 2025
IN SA/911/2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5794 OF 2018
IN SA/911/2008

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 911 OF 2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13166 OF 2008
IN SA/911/2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9619 OF 2025
IN SA/911/2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13152 OF 2008
IN SA/911/2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9617 OF 2025
IN SA/911/2008

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 09.10.2025

PER COURT :

- . Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to four weeks.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-