



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 SECOND APPEAL NO. 911 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9617 OF 2025 IN SA/911/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9615 OF 2025 IN SA/911/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9619 OF 2025 IN SA/911/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5794 OF 2018 IN SA/911/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13152 OF 2008 IN SA/911/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13166 OF 2008 IN SA/911/2008

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS

VERSUS

REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mandlik Pratap Pravin

Advocate for Respondents 1 & 2 : Mr. Y.V. Kakade

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 26, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. In Civil Application No. 9615/2025, reissue notice to respondent No. 6B, returnable on 29.4.2026.
2. Leave is granted to amend Civil Application Nos. 9615/2025, 9617/2025 and 9619/2025.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/